
What is it?
The NFA-Sponsored Off-Campus 10-Day and 6-Day 
Programs offer the same 10-day and 6-day courses 
normally taught at the U.S. Fire Administration’s (USFA’s) 
National Fire Academy (NFA) located in Emmitsburg, 
Maryland.  The NFA’s Training Resources and Data 
Exchange (TRADE) network, which operates within the 
10 Federal Government Regions, provides the structure 
through which these off-campus programs are offered.  
The TRADE network includes the training and education 
administrators of the 50 State fire training systems, 
and the more than 160 largest local fire departments 
throughout the United States.

Course delivery sites are chosen by the regional TRADE 
representatives.  NFA provides instructors and all training 
materials for each course.  These courses, as with other 
NFA courses, have recommended college accreditation 
through the Americal Council on Education (ACE).

hoW to apply?

All applications (FEMA Form 75-5) must be sent to the 
following address 40 days prior to the start date:

NETC Office of Admissions
16825 South Seton Avenue

Emmitsburg, Maryland  21727
Fax: 301-447-1441

Potential students must complete the FEMA Form 75-5 
General Admissions Application form found on the USFA 
Web site at: www.usfa.dhs.gov/nfa/about/attend/apply.shtm 

hoW much does it cost?

Each student will be eligible for a stipend 
reimbursement of up to $100 for a 6-day course and 
$200 for a 10-day course to help offset transportation 
and lodging expenses.  All other costs beyond the 
stipend are the responsibility of the student or his/her 
sponsoring agency.

Who is eligible?

All fire and rescue service personnel who meet the 
established student selection criteria for the course 
in which they are interested are eligible to apply.  For 
additional information on the NFA-Sponsored Off-
Campus 10-Day and 6-Day Programs, including the 
selection criteria, visit the USFA Web site at: www.usfa.
dhs.gov/nfa/nonresident/regional/index.shtm

What courses are offered & When?

The following courses have been selected for delivery 
during 2008-2009.  Please contact the person identified 
for each offering for additional information specific to 
that delivery.
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fire cause determination for company officers n811
November 17 – 22, 2008  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .St. Louis, MO
Contact:  Mike Arras:  314-367-5190 Email:  mas805@sbcglobal.net 

challenges for local training officers n815
January 5 – 10, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pewaukee, WI 
Contact:  Greg West:  262-691-5417 Email:  gwest@wctc.edu

command and control of incident operations n831
January 12 – 17, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Concord, NH 
Contact:  Bob Pragoff:  603-271-2661 Email: robert.pragoff@dos.nh.gov 

partnering for fire defense and emergency services planning n508
January 12 – 17, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Syracuse, NY 
Contact:  William Mitson:  315-473-3277 Email: mitindust@aol.com 

hazardous materials incident management n814
January 12 – 17, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Racine, WI  
Contact:  John Dahms:  262-767-5136 Email: dahmsj@gtc.edu

command and control of incident operations n831
January 12 – 17, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mishawaka, IN   
Contact:  Raymond Schultz:  574-258-1672 Email: rschultz@mishawakacity.com 

advanced safety operations and management n822
January 26 – 31, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Columbia, SC   
Contact:  Russ Friar:  803-896-9870 Email: friar@llr.sc.gov

advanced life support response to hazardous materials incidents n247
January 26 – February 6, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bell Buckle, TN   
Contact:  Karl Thompson:  931-294-4102 Email: karl.thompson@state.tn.us

fire cause determination for company officers n811
February 2 – 7, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nampa, ID   
Contact:  Karl Malott:  208-468-5728 Email: malottk@cityofnampa.us

challenges for local training officers n815
February 9 – 14, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ames, IA    
Contact:  Sandy Deacon:  515-294-9558 Email: deacon@dps.state.ia.us

hazardous materials incident management n814
February 23 – 28, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Memphis, TN    
Contact:  Mark Boyd:  901-354-6780 Email: mark.boyd@memphistn.gov

challenges for local training officers n815
March 9 – 14, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fairbanks, AK     
Contact:  William Hedrick:  907-451-9001 Email: william.hedrick@alaska.gov

advanced safety operations and management n822
March 9 – 14, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Salem, OR      
Contact:  Thelma Denney:  503-378-2408 Email: thelma.denney@state.or.us

hazardous materials operating site practices n229
March 9 – 20, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Millersville, MD       
Contact:  Robert Brewer:  410-222-8362 Email: fdbrewer@aacounty.org

command and control of incident operations n831
March 16 – 21, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . South Portland, ME       
Contact:  Walter Morris:  207-741-5555 Email: wmorris@smccme.edu
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advanced safety operations and management n822
March 23 – 28, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Wichita, KS       
Contact:  Charles Keeton:  316-337-9146 Email: ckeeton@wichita.gov

advanced safety operations and management n822
March 23 – 28, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Las Vegas, NV       
Contact:  Russ Cameron:  702-455-7766 Email: R1280C@co.clark.nv.us

command and control of incident operations n831
March 23 – 28, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Greensboro, NC        
Contact:  Timothy Pitts:  336-574-4084 Email: tim.pitts@greensboro-nc.gov

command and control of fire department 
operations at target hazards n825
April 5 – 10, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Pittsburgh, PA         
Contact:  James Crawford:  412-255-2865 Email: james.crawford@city.pittsburgh.pa.us

advanced safety operations and management n822
April 20 – 25, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Denver, CO         
Contact:  Mike Tavalez:  303-429-3597 Email: mtavalez@swacfire.com 

advanced safety operations and management n822
April 20 – 25, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Missoula, MT          
Contact:  Craig Jeppson:  406-498-5444 Email: cjeppson@msn.com

challenges for local training officers n815
May 4 – 9, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Honolulu, HI           
Contact:  Kenneth Heim:  808-422-0827 Email: kheim@honolulu.gov

advanced safety operations and management n822
May 4 – 9, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Lubbock, TX            
Contact:  Lewis Treadwell:  806-775-2646 Email: ltreadwell@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us

fire protection systems for emergency operations n227
May 18 – 23, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Windsor Locks, CT            
Contact:  Mark Salafia:  860-627-6363 Email: mark.salafia@po.state.ct.us

command and control of fire department 
operations at target hazards n825
May 31 – June 5, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Chesterfield, VA             
Contact:  Rick Edinger:  804-748-1821 Email: edingerr@chesterfield.gov

advanced safety operations and management n822
June 15 – 20, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Baton Rouge, LA             
Contact:  Jeff Pardue:  225-334-6300 Email: jpardue2@lsu.edu

fire cause determination for company officers n811
June 15 – 20, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Las Vegas, NV             
Contact:  Russ Cameron:  702-455-7766 Email: R1280C@co.clark.nv.us

challenges for local training officers n815
June 22 – 27, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Corpus Christi, TX              
Contact:  Rick Trevino:  361-826-3905 Email: rtrevino@cctexas.com

challenges for local training officers n815
June 23 – 28, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Montour Falls, NY               
Contact:  David Martinichio:  607-535-7136 Email: david.martinichio@dos.state.ny.us

evaluating performance-based designs n108
September 14 – 19, 2009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Billings, MT               
Contact:  Tom McIsaac:  406-696-5791 Email: mcisaac@bresnan.net


